

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2005  
 ( The figures have not been audited )

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2005

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER (3 months to 30.06.2005) RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING (3 months to 30.06.2004) RM'000	CURRENT YEAR TODATE (6 months to 30.06.2005) RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING (6 months to 30.06.2004) RM'000
Revenue	176,238	212,618	389,130	405,118
Operating expenses	(144,913)	(187,415)	(317,493)	(359,510)
Other operating income	7,029	12,545	9,708	17,581
Profit from operations	38,354	37,748	81,345	63,189
Finance cost	(9,884)	(2,848)	(16,642)	(6,050)
Share of results in associates	7,006	(1,794)	6,417	5,326
Share of results in a jointly controlled entity	-	533	-	73
		-		-
Profit before taxation	35,476	33,639	71,120	62,538
Taxation	(8,465)	(11,979)	(18,566)	(20,695)
Profit after taxation	27,011	21,660	52,554	41,843
Minority interest	(2,877)	(158)	(5,610)	(158)
Net profit for the period	24,134	21,502	46,944	41,685
Earnings per share (sen)	17.22	18.26	35.75	35.82
Fully diluted earnings per share (sen)	17.17	15.32	34.09	29.82

(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2004).